GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4000
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2002

IRREGULAR APPOINTMENT
BASUDEB ACHARIA;C. SREENVAASAN;PUTTASWAMY GOWDA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether attention of the Government has been drawn to the news-item that appeared in the "Asian Age™ dated November 5, 2002, captioned "Talent discovered in Mrs Rudy’;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether any procedure/norms were violated;
(d) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the remedial action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAK))

(a) and (b): Yes, Sir. The news item alleges favours shown to Mrs. Neelam Pratap Rudy, Airhostess, Indian Airlines in:-

- selection exercise for filling up of the post of Assistant Manager (In-flight Services).
- her deputation to Alliance Air.

(c): No, Sir.
(d)and (e) Do not arise.
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